
Scoring Summary (Final)
#10 Wisconsin vs IOWA (Oct 22, 2016 at Iowa City, Iowa)

Wisconsin (5-2,2-2) vs. IOWA (5-3,3-2)
Date: Oct 22, 2016 • Site: Iowa City, Iowa • Stadium: Kinnick Stadium
Attendance: 70585

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
Wisconsin 0 7 7 3 17
IOWA 0 6 0 3 9

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 10:06 WIS - Fumagalli, Troy 17 yd pass from Houston, Bart (Endicott, A. kick), 8-58 4:45 7 - 0

03:49 IOWA - Duncan, Keith 41 yd field goal, 6-20 2:45 7 - 3
00:00 IOWA - Recinos, Miguel 47 yd field goal, 8-51 0:54 7 - 6

3rd 07:20 WIS - Clement, Corey 1 yd run (Endicott, A. kick), 4-62 2:04 14 - 6
4th 01:24 WIS - Endicott, A. 36 yd field goal, 9-62 4:01 17 - 6

00:43 IOWA - Duncan, Keith 25 yd field goal, 6-16 0:41 17 - 9

Kickoff time: 11:01 AM • End of Game: 2:26 PM • Total elapsed time: 3:25
Officials: Referee: Jeff Servinski; Umpire: Ed Feaster; Linesman: Mike Dolce;
Line judge: Paul Engelberts; Back judge: Todd Ransom; Field judge: Grady Smith;
Side judge: Don Swanson; Center judge: Patrick Holt;
Temperature: 49 • Wind: S 9MPH • Weather: Clear Skies



Team Statistics (Final)
#10 Wisconsin vs IOWA (Oct 22, 2016 at Iowa City, Iowa)

WIS IOWA
FIRST DOWNS 20 14
  R u s h i n g 9 5
  P a s s i n g 10 9
  P e n a l t y 1 0
NET YARDS RUSHING 167 83
  Rushing Attempts 48 27
  Average Per Rush 3.5 3.1
  Rushing Touchdowns 1 0
  Yards Gained Rushing 189 101
  Yards Lost Rushing 22 18
NET YARDS PASSING 256 153
  C o m p l e t i o n s - A t t e m p t s - I n t 15-25-0 17-33-0
  Average Per Attempt 10.2 4.6
  Average Per Completion 17.1 9.0
  Passing Touchdowns 1 0
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 423 236
  Total offense plays 73 60
  Average Gain Per Play 5.8 3.9
Fumbles: Number-Lost 1-1 2-0
Penalties: Number-Yards 0-0 5-30
PUNTS-YARDS 5-151 8-329
  Average Yards Per Punt 30.2 41.1
  Net Yards Per Punt 30.2 37.4
  Inside 20 2 2
  50+ Yards 0 2
  T o u c h b a c k s 0 1
  Fair catch 1 3
KICKOFFS-YARDS 4-250 3-154
  Average Yards Per Kickoff 62.5 51.3
  Net Yards Per Kickoff 27.5 34.7
  T o u c h b a c k s 2 2
Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 1-10-0 1-0-0
  Average Per Return 10.0 0.0
Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 0-0-0 2-90-0
  Average Per Return 0.0 45.0
Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 37:02 22:58
  1st Quarter  9 : 1 2  5 : 4 8
  2nd Quarter  9 : 1 0  5 : 5 0
  3rd Quarter  9 : 4 1  5 : 1 9
  4th Quarter  8 : 5 9  6 : 0 1
Third-Down Conversions 8 of 17 2 of 13
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 0 0 of 0
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 3-5 2-3
  T o u c h d o w n s 2-5 0-3
  Field goals 1-5 2-3
Sacks By: Number-Yards 2-10 2-18
PAT Kicks 2-2 0-0
Field Goals 1-3 3-4
Points off turnovers 0 3



Individual Statistics (Final)
#10 Wisconsin vs IOWA (Oct 22, 2016 at Iowa City, Iowa)

Wisconsin IOWA

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Clement, Corey 35 134 0 134 1 34 3.8
Taylor, A.J. 2 24 0 24 0 23 12.0
Ogunbowale, D. 2 10 0 10 0 6 5.0
Shaw, Bradrick 1 8 0 8 0 8 8.0
Houston, Bart 1 8 0 8 0 8 8.0
Peavy, Jazz 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0
Ramesh, Austin 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
Team 2 0 4 -4 0 0 -2.0
Hornibrook, A. 3 1 18 -17 0 1 -5.7
Totals 48 189 22 167 1 34 3.5

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Wadley, Akrum 10 44 0 44 0 12 4.4
Daniels, LeShun 10 38 3 35 0 8 3.5
Beathard, C.J. 6 15 10 5 0 6 0.8
McCarron, Riley 1 0 5 -5 0 0 -5.0
Scheel, Jay 0 4 0 4 0 0 0.0
Totals 27 101 18 83 0 12 3.1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Hornibrook, A. 11-19-0 197 0 57 2
Houston, Bart 4-6-0 59 1 21 0
Totals 15-25-0 256 1 57 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Beathard, C.J. 17-33-0 153 0 21 2
Totals 17-33-0 153 0 21 2

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Ogunbowale, D. 4 51 0 26
Peavy, Jazz 3 26 0 12
Fumagalli, Troy 2 38 1 21
Clement, Corey 2 11 0 9
Cephus, Quintez 1 57 0 57
Penniston, Kyle 1 54 0 54
Ramesh, Austin 1 14 0 14
Steffes, Eric 1 5 0 5
Totals 15 256 1 57

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Wadley, Akrum 7 72 0 21
McCarron, Riley 6 47 0 11
Fant, Noah 1 14 0 14
Daniels, LeShun 1 8 0 8
Scheel, Jay 1 6 0 6
Smith, Jerminic 1 6 0 6
Totals 17 153 0 21

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Lotti, Anthony 4 123 30.8 37 2 0
Rosowski, P.J. 1 28 28.0 28 0 0
Totals 5 151 30.2 37 2 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Coluzzi, Ron 8 329 41.1 58 2 1
Totals 8 329 41.1 58 2 1

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
Peavy, Jazz 1 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 1 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
King, Desmond 1 0 0 1 77 77 0 0 0
Kulick, Drake 0 0 0 1 13 13 0 0 0
Totals 1 0 0 2 90 77 0 0 0

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
Endicott, A. 1st 08:43 32 yards Missed
Endicott, A. 3rd 03:04 52 yards Missed
Endicott, A. 4th 01:24 36 yards Good

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
Duncan, Keith 2nd 03:49 41 yards Good
Recinos, Miguel 2nd 00:00 47 yards Good
Duncan, Keith 4th 05:25 38 yards Missed
Duncan, Keith 4th 00:43 25 yards Good

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
Rosowski, P.J. 4 250 62.5 2 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
Coluzzi, Ron 3 154 51.3 2 1

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR Total
Clement, Corey 134 11 0 0 0 145
Ogunbowale, D. 10 51 0 0 0 61
Cephus, Quintez 0 57 0 0 0 57
Penniston, Kyle 0 54 0 0 0 54

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR Total
Wadley, Akrum 44 72 0 0 0 116
King, Desmond 0 0 77 0 0 77
Daniels, LeShun 35 8 0 0 0 43
McCarron, Riley -5 47 0 0 0 42

FUMBLES: Wisconsin-Clement, Corey 1-1. IOWA-Daniels, LeShun 1-0; Wadley, Akrum 1-0.



Defensive Statistics (Final)
#10 Wisconsin vs IOWA (Oct 22, 2016 at Iowa City, Iowa)

# Wisconsin Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
48 Cichy, Jack 6 4 10 - - - - - - - 1
5 Dooley, Garret 4 3 7 0.5-2 2.5-10 - - - - - -
53 Edwards, T.J. 2 5 7 - - - - - 1 - 1
14 Dixon, D'Cota 4 2 6 - - - - - - - 1
42 Watt, T.J. 4 1 5 1.5-8 1.5-8 - - - - - -
31 Figaro, Lubern 3 1 4 - - 1 - - 1 - 1
19 Musso, Leo 3 1 4 - - - - - - - -
57 James, Alec 2 1 3 - - 1 - - - - -
32 Jacobs, Leon 2 0 2 - - - - - - - -
25 Tindal, Derrick 2 0 2 - - - - - - - -
94 Sheehy, Conor 1 1 2 - - - - - - - -
9 Booker, Titus 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
43 Connelly, Ryan 1 0 1 - - - - - 1 - -
8 Shelton, S. 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
47 Biegel, Vince 0 1 1 - - - - - - - -
34 Obasih, Chikwe 0 0 0 - - - - - - - 1

Totals 36 20 56 2.0-10 4.0-18 2 0-0 0-0 3 0 5

# IOWA Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
43 Jewell, Josey 6 10 16 - - 1 - - 1 - 1
14 King, Desmond 7 5 12 - - - 1-0 - - - -
44 Niemann, Ben 4 4 8 - - - - - - - -
37 Snyder, Brandon 6 1 7 - - - - - - - -
41 Bower, Bo 1 6 7 - - - - - - - -
19 Taylor, Miles 4 2 6 - - - - - - - -
56 Ekakitie, Faith 3 3 6 - - - - - - - 1
67 Johnson, Jaleel 3 1 4 2.0-18 2.0-18 - - - - - -
99 Bazata, Nathan 1 2 3 - - - - - - - -
96 Nelson, Matt 1 2 3 - - - - - - - -
40 Hesse, Parker 0 3 3 - - - - - - - 1
98 Nelson, Anthony 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
5 Rugamba, Manny 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
9C Kluver, Tyler 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
13 Mabin, Greg 0 1 1 - - - - - - - -

Totals 39 40 79 2.0-18 2.0-18 1 1-0 0-0 1 0 3



Participation Report (Final)
#10 Wisconsin vs IOWA (Oct 22, 2016 at Iowa City, Iowa)

Wisconsin

Pos ## OFFENSE
QB 12 Hornibrook, A.
RB 6 Clement, Corey
WR 87 Cephus, Quintez
WR 11 Peavy, Jazz
TE 81 Fumagalli, Troy
FB 20 Ramesh, Austin
LT 6R Ramczyk, Ryan
LG 63 Deiter, Michael
C 64 Connors, Brett
RG 66 Benzschawel, B.
RT 52 Maxwell, Jacob

IOWA

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 9 Smith, Jerminic
LT 75 Boettger, Ike
LG 69 Render, Keegan
C 78 Daniels, James
RG 79 Welsh, Sean
RT 64 Croston, Cole
TE 46 Kittle, George
WR 83 McCarron, Riley
QB 16 Beathard, C.J.
RB 29 Daniels, LeShun
FB 45 Kulick, Drake

Pos ## DEFENSE
DE 57 James, Alec
NT 94 Sheehy, Conor
DE 34 Obasih, Chikwe
LB 47 Biegel, Vince
LB 48 Cichy, Jack
LB 53 Edwards, T.J.
LB 42 Watt, T.J.
CB 25 Tindal, Derrick
SS 14 Dixon, D'Cota
FS 19 Musso, Leo
CB 8 Shelton, S.

Pos ## DEFENSE
LE 96 Nelson, Matt
LT 67 Johnson, Jaleel
RT 99 Bazata, Nathan
RE 40 Hesse, Parker
LB 44 Niemann, Ben
LB 43 Jewell, Josey
LB 41 Bower, Bo
LC 13 Mabin, Greg
SS 19 Taylor, Miles
FS 37 Snyder, Brandon
RC 14 King, Desmond

Wisconsin: 1L-Lotti, Anthony, 1B-Bondoc, Evan, 5-Dooley, Garret, 7-Shaw, Bradrick, 9-Booker, Titus,
13-Houston, Bart, 15-Wheelwright, R., 17-Rushing, George, 21-Farrar, A., 22-Johnson, P., 23-Ogunbowale, D.,
24-Brookins, K., 30-Trezy, Serge, 31-Figaro, Lubern, 32-Jacobs, Leon, 36-Ferguson, Joe, 37-Endicott, A.,
38-Rosowski, P.J., 43-Connelly, Ryan, 44-Steffes, Eric, 45-Ingold, Alec, 49-Penniston, Kyle, 51-Grady, Griffin,
59-Johnson, Tyler, 60-Udelhoven, C., 67-Dietzen, Jon, 68-Moorman, David, 75-Kapoi, Micah, 78-Erdmann, Jason,
79-Edwards, David, 84-Taylor, A.J., 85-Neuville, Z., 86-Finco, Ricky, 90-Allen, Connor, 93-Rand, Garrett,
96-Hirschfeld, B..

IOWA: 1B-Ojemudia, M., 3-Scheel, Jay, 3B-Duncan, Keith, 5-Rugamba, Manny, 6A-Coluzzi, Ron, 7-Rastetter, C.,
9B-Recinos, Miguel, 9C-Kluver, Tyler, 15-Jackson, Josh, 25-Wadley, Akrum, 26-Ward, Kevin, 27-Hooker, Amani,
30-Gervase, Jake, 31-Mends, Aaron, 33-Kelly, Austin, 34-Welch, Kristian, 36-Ross, Brady, 39-Wieting, Nate,
48-Hockaday, Jack, 52-Jones, Amani, 53-Jansen, Garret, 54-Ferentz, Steve, 56-Ekakitie, Faith, 66-Paulsen, Levi,
70-LeGrand, Lucas, 76-Ferguson, D., 80-Young, Devonte, 86-Pekar, Peter, 87-Fant, Noah, 90-Brincks, Sam,
91-Reiff, Brady, 98-Nelson, Anthony.



Drive Chart (By Team) (Final)
#10 Wisconsin vs IOWA (Oct 22, 2016 at Iowa City, Iowa)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl - Yds TOP
WIS 1st V34 13:42  P u n t H14 08:43  Missed FG 10 - 52 4:59 .
WIS V09 05:08  P u n t H35 00:55  P u n t 10 - 56 4:13
WIS 2nd V42 14:51  P u n t H00 10:06 *TOUCHDOWN 8 - 58 4:45 .
WIS V01 08:04  P u n t V06 06:34  P u n t 3 - 5 1:30
WIS V25 03:49  K i c k o f f H00 00:54  F u m b l e 6 - 75 2:55 .
WIS 3rd V25 15:00  K i c k o f f V44 11:51  P u n t 6 - 19 3:09
WIS V38 09:24  P u n t H00 07:20 *TOUCHDOWN 4 - 62 2:04 .
WIS V37 06:27  P u n t H34 03:04  Missed FG 7 - 29 3:23
WIS V31 01:05  P u n t V13 14:53  P u n t 3 - (18) 1:12
WIS 4th V20 13:39  P u n t H43 09:31  P u n t 8 - 37 4:08
WIS V20 05:25  Missed FG H18 01:24 *FIELD GOAL 9 - 62 4:01 .
WIS V46 00:43  K i c k o f f V42 00:00  End of half 2 - (4) 0:43

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Wisconsin Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 09:12 09:10 09:41 08:59 18:22 18:40 37:02
3rd down conversions 2-4 1-3 3-6 2-4 3-7 5-10 8-17
Average field position V21 V22 V32 V28 V22 V31 V27
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl - Yds TOP
IOWA 1st H25 15:00  K i c k o f f H29 13:42  P u n t 3 - 4 1:18
IOWA H20 08:43  Missed FG V49 05:08  P u n t 8 - 31 3:35
IOWA H07 00:55  P u n t H15 14:51  P u n t 3 - 8 1:04
IOWA 2nd H23 10:06  K i c k o f f H41 08:04  P u n t 5 - 18 2:02
IOWA V44 06:34  P u n t V24 03:49 *FIELD GOAL 6 - 20 2:45 .
IOWA H20 00:54  F u m b l e V29 15:00 *FIELD GOAL 8 - 51 0:54
IOWA 3rd H19 11:51  P u n t H36 09:24  P u n t 5 - 17 2:27
IOWA H25 07:20  K i c k o f f H28 06:27  P u n t 3 - 3 0:53
IOWA H34 03:04  Missed FG H40 01:05  P u n t 3 - 6 1:59
IOWA 4th V48 14:53  P u n t H49 13:39  P u n t 3 - (3) 1:14
IOWA H20 09:31  P u n t V20 05:25  Missed FG 11 - 60 4:06 .
IOWA V23 01:24  K i c k o f f V07 00:43 *FIELD GOAL 6 - 16 0:41 .

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
IOWA Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 05:48 05:50 05:19 06:01 11:38 11:20 22:58
3rd down conversions 1-3 1-4 0-3 0-3 2-7 0-6 2-13
Average field position H17 H33 H26 H49 H25 H37 H31
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0



Drive Chart (By Quarter) (Final)
#10 Wisconsin vs IOWA (Oct 22, 2016 at Iowa City, Iowa)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl - Yds TOP
IOWA 1st H25 15:00  K i c k o f f H29 13:42  P u n t 3 - 4 1:18
WIS V34 13:42  P u n t H14 08:43  Missed FG 10 - 52 4:59 .
IOWA H20 08:43  Missed FG V49 05:08  P u n t 8 - 31 3:35
WIS V09 05:08  P u n t H35 00:55  P u n t 10 - 56 4:13
IOWA H07 00:55  P u n t H15 14:51  P u n t 3 - 8 1:04
WIS 2nd V42 14:51  P u n t H00 10:06 *TOUCHDOWN 8 - 58 4:45 .
IOWA H23 10:06  K i c k o f f H41 08:04  P u n t 5 - 18 2:02
WIS V01 08:04  P u n t V06 06:34  P u n t 3 - 5 1:30
IOWA V44 06:34  P u n t V24 03:49 *FIELD GOAL 6 - 20 2:45 .
WIS V25 03:49  K i c k o f f H00 00:54  F u m b l e 6 - 75 2:55 .
IOWA H20 00:54  F u m b l e V29 15:00 *FIELD GOAL 8 - 51 0:54
WIS 3rd V25 15:00  K i c k o f f V44 11:51  P u n t 6 - 19 3:09
IOWA H19 11:51  P u n t H36 09:24  P u n t 5 - 17 2:27
WIS V38 09:24  P u n t H00 07:20 *TOUCHDOWN 4 - 62 2:04 .
IOWA H25 07:20  K i c k o f f H28 06:27  P u n t 3 - 3 0:53
WIS V37 06:27  P u n t H34 03:04  Missed FG 7 - 29 3:23
IOWA H34 03:04  Missed FG H40 01:05  P u n t 3 - 6 1:59
WIS V31 01:05  P u n t V13 14:53  P u n t 3 - (18) 1:12
IOWA 4th V48 14:53  P u n t H49 13:39  P u n t 3 - (3) 1:14
WIS V20 13:39  P u n t H43 09:31  P u n t 8 - 37 4:08
IOWA H20 09:31  P u n t V20 05:25  Missed FG 11 - 60 4:06 .
WIS V20 05:25  Missed FG H18 01:24 *FIELD GOAL 9 - 62 4:01 .
IOWA V23 01:24  K i c k o f f V07 00:43 *FIELD GOAL 6 - 16 0:41 .
WIS V46 00:43  K i c k o f f V42 00:00  End of half 2 - (4) 0:43



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
#10 Wisconsin vs IOWA (Oct 22, 2016 at Iowa City, Iowa)

Wisconsin won coin toss and deferred to 2nd half
Iowa will receive and defend north goal

1-10 WIS 35 WIS ball on WIS35, Rosowski, P.J. kickoff 65 yards to the IOWA0, touchback.
1-10 Iowa 25 Daniels, LeShun rush right for 1 yard to the IOWA26 (Watt, T.J.).
2-9 Iowa 26 Daniels, LeShun rush left for 3 yards to the IOWA29 (Watt, T.J.).
3-6 Iowa 29 Beathard, C.J. pass incomplete to McCarron, Riley, dropped pass.
4-6 Iowa 29 Coluzzi, Ron punt 37 yards to the WIS34, fair catch by Clement, Corey.

3 plays, 4 yards, 1:18
WISCONSIN drive start at 13:42.

1-10 WIS 34 Hornibrook, A. pass complete to Peavy, Jazz for 9 yards to the WIS43 (King, Desmond).
2-1 WIS 43 R1Clement, Corey rush up middle for 1 yard to the WIS44, 1ST DOWN WIS (Nelson, Matt;Bazata,

Nathan).
1-10 WIS 44 R2Taylor, A.J. rush left for 23 yards to the IOWA33, 1ST DOWN WIS, out-of-bounds (Taylor,

Miles).
1-10 Iowa 33 [SG], Clement, Corey rush left for 3 yards to the IOWA30, out-of-bounds (Snyder, Brandon).
2-7 Iowa 30 Clement, Corey rush up middle for 5 yards to the IOWA25 (Jewell, Josey;Niemann, Ben).
3-2 Iowa 25 P3[SG], Hornibrook, A. pass complete to Ogunbowale, D. for 3 yards to the IOWA22, 1ST DOWN

WIS (Niemann, Ben).
1-10 Iowa 22 Clement, Corey rush left for 3 yards to the IOWA19 (Snyder, Brandon).
2-7 Iowa 19 Clement, Corey rush left for 5 yards to the IOWA14 (King, Desmond).
3-2 Iowa 14 [SG], Hornibrook, A. pass incomplete to Peavy, Jazz, PENALTY WIS illegal formation

declined.
4-2 Iowa 14 Endicott, A. field goal attempt from 32 MISSED - wide right, spot at IOWA20, clock 08:43.

10 plays, 52 yards, 4:59
IOWA drive start at 08:43.

1-10 Iowa 20 Wadley, Akrum rush right for 1 yard to the IOWA21 (Dooley, Garret;James, Alec).
2-9 Iowa 21 P1Beathard, C.J. pass complete to McCarron, Riley for 10 yards to the IOWA31, 1ST DOWN IOWA

(Tindal, Derrick).
1-10 Iowa 31 Wadley, Akrum rush up middle for 5 yards to the IOWA36 (Tindal, Derrick).
2-5 Iowa 36 Wadley, Akrum rush up middle for 4 yards to the IOWA40 (Cichy, Jack;Musso, Leo).
3-1 Iowa 40 R2Beathard, C.J. rush up middle for 2 yards to the IOWA42, 1ST DOWN IOWA (Sheehy, Conor).
1-10 Iowa 42 Beathard, C.J. pass incomplete to Kittle, George.
2-10 Iowa 42 [SG], Beathard, C.J. pass complete to Wadley, Akrum for 3 yards to the IOWA45 (Cichy,

Jack).
3-7 Iowa 45 [SG], Beathard, C.J. pass complete to Scheel, Jay for 6 yards to the WIS49, out-of-bounds

(Dixon, D'Cota).
4-1 WIS 49 Coluzzi, Ron punt 40 yards to the WIS9, fair catch by Clement, Corey.

8 plays, 31 yards, 3:35
WISCONSIN drive start at 05:08.

1-10 WIS 09 Clement, Corey rush up middle for 5 yards to the WIS14 (Nelson, Anthony).
2-5 WIS 14 R4Clement, Corey rush left for 8 yards to the WIS22, 1ST DOWN WIS (Snyder, Brandon).
1-10 WIS 22 Hornibrook, A. pass incomplete to Fumagalli, Troy, dropped pass.
2-10 WIS 22 Hornibrook, A. pass complete to Steffes, Eric for 5 yards to the WIS27, out-of-bounds.
3-5 WIS 27 P5[SG], Hornibrook, A. pass complete to Ogunbowale, D. for 26 yards to the IOWA47, 1ST DOWN

WIS (Jewell, Josey).
1-10 Iowa 47 Hornibrook, A. pass incomplete to Peavy, Jazz.
2-10 Iowa 47 P6[SG], Hornibrook, A. pass complete to Ogunbowale, D. for 12 yards to the IOWA35, 1ST DOWN

WIS (Taylor, Miles).
1-10 Iowa 35 Hornibrook, A. pass incomplete to Peavy, Jazz, QB hurry by Ekakitie, Faith.
2-10 Iowa 35 Clement, Corey rush left for no gain to the IOWA35 (Bazata, Nathan).
3-10 Iowa 35 [SG], Hornibrook, A. pass incomplete to Peavy, Jazz, QB hurry by Jewell, Josey.

The initial call on the field of targeting was overturned by review
4-10 Iowa 35 Lotti, Anthony punt 28 yards to the IOWA7, downed.

10 plays, 56 yards, 4:13
IOWA drive start at 00:55.

1-10 Iowa 07 Daniels, LeShun rush up middle for 6 yards to the IOWA13 (Cichy, Jack;Edwards, T.J.).
2-4 Iowa 13 Daniels, LeShun rush up middle for 2 yards to the IOWA15 (Cichy, Jack).

END OF 1st QUARTER: IOWA 0, Wisconsin 0

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Wisconsin 0 09:12 3 3 0 6 2-4 0-0 9-53 5-10-0-55 0-0
IOWA 0 05:48 1 1 0 2 1-3 0-0 8-24 3-5-0-19 0-0



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
#10 Wisconsin vs IOWA (Oct 22, 2016 at Iowa City, Iowa)

3-2 Iowa 15 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
3-2 Iowa 15 [SG], Beathard, C.J. pass incomplete to McCarron, Riley (Edwards, T.J.).
4-2 Iowa 15 Coluzzi, Ron punt 43 yards to the WIS42, fair catch by Clement, Corey.

3 plays, 8 yards, 1:04
WISCONSIN drive start at 14:51.

1-10 WIS 42 Houston, Bart at QB for Wisconsin.
1-10 WIS 42 P7Houston, Bart pass complete to Peavy, Jazz for 12 yards to the IOWA46, 1ST DOWN WIS,

out-of-bounds (Taylor, Miles).
1-10 Iowa 46 Ogunbowale, D. rush up middle for 6 yards to the IOWA40 (Bower, Bo;Jewell, Josey).
2-4 Iowa 40 Clement, Corey rush left for 3 yards to the IOWA37 (Ekakitie, Faith;Taylor, Miles).
3-1 Iowa 37 R8Clement, Corey rush up middle for 1 yard to the IOWA36, 1ST DOWN WIS (Bower, Bo;Jewell,

Josey).
1-10 Iowa 36 Houston, Bart pass complete to Clement, Corey for 9 yards to the IOWA27 (Niemann, Ben).
2-1 Iowa 27 R9Clement, Corey rush left for 8 yards to the IOWA19, 1ST DOWN WIS (King, Desmond).
1-10 Iowa 19 Clement, Corey rush up middle for 2 yards to the IOWA17 (Bazata, Nathan;Jewell, Josey).
2-8 Iowa 17 P10[SG], Houston, Bart pass complete to Fumagalli, Troy for 17 yards to the IOWA0, 1ST DOWN

WIS, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:06.
1-G Iowa 03 Endicott, A. kick attempt good.

Wisconsin 7, IOWA 0
8 plays, 58 yards, 4:45

Rosowski, P.J. kickoff 55 yards to the IOWA10, Kulick, Drake return 13 yards to the
IOWA23, out-of-bounds (Jacobs, Leon).

IOWA drive start at 10:06.
1-10 Iowa 23 Wadley, Akrum rush up middle for 8 yards to the IOWA31 (Edwards, T.J.).
2-2 Iowa 31 R3Wadley, Akrum rush up middle for 4 yards to the IOWA35, 1ST DOWN IOWA (Cichy,

Jack;Biegel, Vince).
1-10 Iowa 35 Beathard, C.J. pass incomplete to Scheel, Jay, dropped pass.
2-10 Iowa 35 [SG], Beathard, C.J. pass incomplete to Wadley, Akrum.
3-10 Iowa 35 [SG], Beathard, C.J. rush up middle for 6 yards to the IOWA41 (Dooley, Garret).
4-4 Iowa 41 Coluzzi, Ron punt 58 yards to the WIS1, downed.

5 plays, 18 yards, 2:02
WISCONSIN drive start at 08:04.

1-10 WIS 01 Hornibrook, A. at QB for Wisconsin.
1-10 WIS 01 Hornibrook, A. rush up middle for 1 yard to the WIS2 (Jewell, Josey).
2-9 WIS 02 Clement, Corey rush up middle for 3 yards to the WIS5 (Johnson, Jaleel).
3-6 WIS 05 Taylor, A.J. rush left for 1 yard to the WIS6 (King, Desmond;Hesse, Parker).
4-5 WIS 06 Rosowski, P.J. punt 28 yards to the WIS34, PENALTY IOWA holding (Hooker, Amani) 10 yards

to the WIS44, 1st and 10, IOWA ball on WIS44.
3 plays, 5 yards, 1:30

IOWA drive start at 06:34.
1-10 WIS 44 Daniels, LeShun rush up middle for 5 yards to the WIS39 (Dooley, Garret).
2-5 WIS 39 P4Beathard, C.J. pass complete to McCarron, Riley for 11 yards to the WIS28, 1ST DOWN IOWA

(Musso, Leo).
1-10 WIS 28 Daniels, LeShun rush up middle for 8 yards to the WIS20 (Dixon, D'Cota;Cichy, Jack).
2-2 WIS 20 Wadley, Akrum rush up middle for 1 yard to the WIS19 (Dixon, D'Cota).
3-1 WIS 19 PENALTY IOWA false start (Kittle, George) 5 yards to the WIS24.
3-6 WIS 24 Timeout IOWA, clock 04:01.
3-6 WIS 24 [SG], Beathard, C.J. pass incomplete to Scheel, Jay, QB hurry by Cichy, Jack.
4-6 WIS 24 Duncan, Keith field goal attempt from 41 GOOD, clock 03:49.

Wisconsin 7, IOWA 3
6 plays, 20 yards, 2:45

Coluzzi, Ron kickoff 65 yards to the WIS0, touchback.
WISCONSIN drive start at 03:49.

1-10 WIS 25 P11Hornibrook, A. screen pass complete to Ramesh, Austin for 14 yards to the WIS39, 1ST DOWN
WIS (King, Desmond;Bower, Bo).

1-10 WIS 39 Clement, Corey rush up middle for 2 yards to the WIS41 (Jewell, Josey;Ekakitie, Faith).
2-8 WIS 41 P12Hornibrook, A. pass complete to Penniston, Kyle for 54 yards to the IOWA5, 1ST DOWN WIS

(Mabin, Greg;Hesse, Parker).
1-G Iowa 05 Clement, Corey rush up middle for 3 yards to the IOWA2 (Niemann, Ben).
2-G Iowa 02 Ramesh, Austin rush up middle for 1 yard to the IOWA1 (Jewell, Josey).
3-G Iowa 01 Clement, Corey rush up middle for no gain to the IOWA1, fumble forced by Jewell, Josey,

fumble by Clement, Corey recovered by IOWA King, Desmond at IOWA0, touchback.
6 plays, 75 yards, 2:55

IOWA drive start at 00:54.
1-10 Iowa 20 R5[SG], Wadley, Akrum rush right for 12 yards to the IOWA32, 1ST DOWN IOWA (Dixon,

D'Cota;Edwards, T.J.).
1-10 Iowa 32 P6[SG], Beathard, C.J. pass complete to Fant, Noah for 14 yards to the IOWA46, 1ST DOWN

IOWA, out-of-bounds (Shelton, S.).
1-10 Iowa 46 [SG], Beathard, C.J. pass incomplete to Smith, Jerminic (Figaro, Lubern).



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
#10 Wisconsin vs IOWA (Oct 22, 2016 at Iowa City, Iowa)

2-10 Iowa 46 [SG], Beathard, C.J. pass complete to Wadley, Akrum for 6 yards to the WIS48,
out-of-bounds (Cichy, Jack).

3-4 WIS 48 P7[SG], Beathard, C.J. pass complete to McCarron, Riley for 7 yards to the WIS41, 1ST DOWN
IOWA.

1-10 WIS 41 Timeout IOWA, clock 00:19.
1-10 WIS 41 [SG], Beathard, C.J. rush right for 1 yard to the WIS40, out-of-bounds (Cichy, Jack).
2-9 WIS 40 P8[SG], Beathard, C.J. pass complete to Wadley, Akrum for 11 yards to the WIS29, 1ST DOWN

IOWA, out-of-bounds (Cichy, Jack).
1-10 WIS 29 Timeout Wisconsin, clock 00:05.
1-10 WIS 29 Timeout Wisconsin, clock 00:05.
1-10 WIS 29 Recinos, Miguel field goal attempt from 47 GOOD, clock 00:00.

Wisconsin 7, IOWA 6
End of half, clock 00:00.

8 plays, 51 yards, 0:54
END OF 2nd QUARTER: Wisconsin 7, IOWA 6

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Wisconsin 7 09:10 2 4 0 6 1-3 0-0 12-32 5-5-0-106 0-0
IOWA 6 05:50 2 4 0 6 1-4 0-0 8-45 5-10-0-49 2-15



Quickie Statistics (Halftime)
#10 Wisconsin vs IOWA (Oct 22, 2016 at Iowa City, Iowa)

WIS IOWA
Score 7 6
FIRST DOWNS 12 8
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 21-85 16-69
PASSING YDS (NET) 161 68
Passes Att-Comp-Int 15-10-0 15-8-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 36-246 31-137
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-13
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-28.0 4-44.5
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 2-15
Possession Time 18:22 11:38
Third-Down Conversions 3 of 7 2 of 7
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 0 0 of 0

Wisconsin IOWA
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Clement, Corey 16 53 0 53 0 8 3.3
Taylor, A.J. 2 24 0 24 0 23 12.0
Ogunbowale, D. 1 6 0 6 0 6 6.0
Hornibrook, A. 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Wadley, Akrum 7 35 0 35 0 12 5.0
Daniels, LeShun 6 25 0 25 0 8 4.2
Beathard, C.J. 3 9 0 9 0 6 3.0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Hornibrook, A. 7-12-0 123 0 54 0
Houston, Bart 3-3-0 38 1 17 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Beathard, C.J. 8-15-0 68 0 14 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Ogunbowale, D. 3 41 0 26
Peavy, Jazz 2 21 0 12
Penniston, Kyle 1 54 0 54
Fumagalli, Troy 1 17 1 17

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
McCarron, Riley 3 28 0 11
Wadley, Akrum 3 20 0 11
Fant, Noah 1 14 0 14
Scheel, Jay 1 6 0 6

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Lotti, Anthony 1 28 28.0 28 1 0
Rosowski, P.J. 1 28 28.0 28 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Coluzzi, Ron 4 178 44.5 58 2 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long
Kulick, Drake 1 13 0 13

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Cichy, Jack 5-4 9 0.0 0.0
Dixon, D'Cota 2-2 4 0.0 0.0
Dooley, Garret 2-1 3 0.0 0.0
Edwards, T.J. 1-2 3 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Jewell, Josey 4-5 9 0.0 0.0
King, Desmond 3-2 5 0.0 0.0
Taylor, Miles 3-1 4 0.0 0.0
Niemann, Ben 3-1 4 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 10:06 WIS - Fumagalli, Troy 17 yd pass from Houston, Bart (Endicott, A. kick), 8-58 4:45 7 - 0

03:49 IOWA - Duncan, Keith 41 yd field goal, 6-20 2:45 7 - 3
00:00 IOWA - Recinos, Miguel 47 yd field goal, 8-51 0:54 7 - 6



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
#10 Wisconsin vs IOWA (Oct 22, 2016 at Iowa City, Iowa)

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, IOWA ball on IOWA35.
Coluzzi, Ron kickoff 65 yards to the WIS0, touchback.

WISCONSIN drive start at 15:00.
1-10 WIS 25 Clement, Corey rush left for 1 yard to the WIS26 (Hesse, Parker;Jewell, Josey).
2-9 WIS 26 [SG], Hornibrook, A. pass complete to Clement, Corey for 2 yards to the WIS28,

out-of-bounds (King, Desmond).
3-7 WIS 28 P13[SG], Hornibrook, A. pass complete to Ogunbowale, D. for 10 yards to the WIS38, 1ST DOWN

WIS (Rugamba, Manny).
1-10 WIS 38 Clement, Corey rush right for 3 yards to the WIS41 (Niemann, Ben;Nelson, Matt).
2-7 WIS 41 Clement, Corey rush up middle for 3 yards to the WIS44 (Ekakitie, Faith).
3-4 WIS 44 [SG], Hornibrook, A. pass incomplete to Ogunbowale, D., dropped pass.
4-4 WIS 44 Lotti, Anthony punt 37 yards to the IOWA19, King, Desmond return 0 yards to the IOWA19

(Musso, Leo).
6 plays, 19 yards, 3:09

IOWA drive start at 11:51.
1-10 Iowa 19 Daniels, LeShun rush up middle for 5 yards to the IOWA24 (Sheehy, Conor;Edwards, T.J.).
2-5 Iowa 24 R9Daniels, LeShun rush right for 5 yards to the IOWA29, fumble forced by Figaro, Lubern,

fumble by Daniels, LeShun recovered by IOWA Scheel, Jay at IOWA29, Scheel, Jay for 4
yards to the IOWA33, 1ST DOWN IOWA (Musso, Leo).

1-10 Iowa 33 McCarron, Riley rush for loss of 5 yards to the IOWA28 (Dooley, Garret).
2-15 Iowa 28 [SG], Beathard, C.J. pass incomplete to Wadley, Akrum, dropped pass.
3-15 Iowa 28 [SG], Beathard, C.J. pass complete to Daniels, LeShun for 8 yards to the IOWA36 (James,

Alec).
4-7 Iowa 36 Coluzzi, Ron punt 26 yards to the WIS38, downed.

5 plays, 17 yards, 2:27
WISCONSIN drive start at 09:24.

1-10 WIS 38 P14Hornibrook, A. pass complete to Cephus, Quintez for 57 yards to the IOWA5, 1ST DOWN WIS
(Taylor, Miles;Snyder, Brandon).

1-G Iowa 05 Clement, Corey rush left for 2 yards to the IOWA3 (King, Desmond;Johnson, Jaleel).
2-G Iowa 03 Clement, Corey rush up middle for 2 yards to the IOWA1 (Nelson, Matt).
3-G Iowa 01 Clement, Corey rush up middle for 1 yard to the IOWA0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:20.
1-G Iowa 03 Endicott, A. kick attempt good.

Wisconsin 14, IOWA 6
4 plays, 62 yards, 2:04

Rosowski, P.J. kickoff 65 yards to the IOWA0, touchback.
IOWA drive start at 07:20.

1-10 Iowa 25 Wadley, Akrum rush up middle for 3 yards to the IOWA28, fumble forced by James, Alec,
fumble by Wadley, Akrum recovered by IOWA Boettger, Ike at IOWA28.

2-7 Iowa 28 [SG], Beathard, C.J. pass incomplete to Scheel, Jay, QB hurry by Obasih, Chikwe.
3-7 Iowa 28 [SG], Beathard, C.J. pass incomplete to Scheel, Jay.
4-7 Iowa 28 Coluzzi, Ron punt 45 yards to the WIS27, Peavy, Jazz return 10 yards to the WIS37

(Kluver, Tyler).
3 plays, 3 yards, 0:53

WISCONSIN drive start at 06:27.
1-10 WIS 37 Peavy, Jazz rush left for 3 yards to the WIS40 (Niemann, Ben;King, Desmond).
2-7 WIS 40 Hornibrook, A. pass complete to Peavy, Jazz for 5 yards to the WIS45, out-of-bounds

(Jewell, Josey).
3-2 WIS 45 R15Clement, Corey rush up middle for 4 yards to the WIS49, 1ST DOWN WIS (Jewell,

Josey;Ekakitie, Faith).
1-10 WIS 49 X16Hornibrook, A. pass incomplete to Peavy, Jazz, PENALTY IOWA holding (Mabin, Greg) 10

yards to the IOWA41, 1ST DOWN WIS, NO PLAY.
1-10 Iowa 41 Clement, Corey rush up middle for 5 yards to the IOWA36 (Jewell, Josey).
2-5 Iowa 36 Clement, Corey rush left for 2 yards to the IOWA34 (King, Desmond).
3-3 Iowa 34 Hornibrook, A. pass incomplete to Fumagalli, Troy (Jewell, Josey).
4-3 Iowa 34 Timeout Wisconsin, clock 03:09.
4-3 Iowa 34 Endicott, A. field goal attempt from 52 MISSED - wide right, spot at IOWA34, clock 03:04.

7 plays, 29 yards, 3:23
IOWA drive start at 03:04.

1-10 Iowa 34 Beathard, C.J. screen pass complete to McCarron, Riley for 6 yards to the IOWA40 (Dixon,
D'Cota).

2-4 Iowa 40 Daniels, LeShun rush left for 3 yards to the IOWA43 (Edwards, T.J.;Dooley, Garret).
3-1 Iowa 43 Daniels, LeShun rush left for loss of 3 yards to the IOWA40 (Dooley, Garret).
4-4 Iowa 40 Coluzzi, Ron punt 29 yards to the WIS31, out-of-bounds.

3 plays, 6 yards, 1:59
WISCONSIN drive start at 01:05.

1-10 WIS 31 Hornibrook, A. pass incomplete to Clement, Corey, QB hurry by Hesse, Parker.
2-10 WIS 31 Hornibrook, A. sacked for loss of 9 yards to the WIS22 (Johnson, Jaleel).
3-19 WIS 22 [SG], Hornibrook, A. sacked for loss of 9 yards to the WIS13 (Johnson, Jaleel).

END OF 3rd QUARTER: Wisconsin 14, IOWA 6



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
#10 Wisconsin vs IOWA (Oct 22, 2016 at Iowa City, Iowa)

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Wisconsin 7 09:41 1 2 1 4 3-5 0-0 12-8 4-7-0-74 0-0
IOWA 0 05:19 1 0 0 1 0-3 0-0 6-12 2-5-0-14 1-10



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
#10 Wisconsin vs IOWA (Oct 22, 2016 at Iowa City, Iowa)

4-28 WIS 13 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
4-28 WIS 13 Lotti, Anthony punt 35 yards to the WIS48, fair catch by King, Desmond.

3 plays, minus 18 yards, 1:12
IOWA drive start at 14:53.

1-10 WIS 48 Wadley, Akrum rush left for 2 yards to the WIS46 (Cichy, Jack).
2-8 WIS 46 Beathard, C.J. pass incomplete to Wadley, Akrum, QB hurry by Dixon, D'Cota.
3-8 WIS 46 [SG], Beathard, C.J. sacked for loss of 5 yards to the IOWA49 (Watt, T.J.;Dooley, Garret).
4-13 Iowa 49 Coluzzi, Ron punt 51 yards to the WIS0, touchback.

3 plays, minus 3 yards, 1:14
WISCONSIN drive start at 13:39.

1-10 WIS 20 Houston, Bart at QB for Wisconsin.
1-10 WIS 20 Clement, Corey rush left for 2 yards to the WIS22, out-of-bounds (Snyder, Brandon).
2-8 WIS 22 P17Houston, Bart pass complete to Fumagalli, Troy for 21 yards to the WIS43, 1ST DOWN WIS

(Snyder, Brandon).
1-10 WIS 43 Clement, Corey rush left for 2 yards to the WIS45 (Jewell, Josey;Bower, Bo).
2-8 WIS 45 [SG], Houston, Bart pass incomplete to Wheelwright, R..
3-8 WIS 45 R18Houston, Bart rush left for 8 yards to the IOWA47, 1ST DOWN WIS (King, Desmond).

The spot of the ball was reviewed and the original call stands
1-10 Iowa 47 Clement, Corey rush left for 3 yards to the IOWA44 (Bower, Bo).
2-7 Iowa 44 Clement, Corey rush left for 1 yard to the IOWA43 (Ekakitie, Faith).
3-6 Iowa 43 [SG], Houston, Bart pass incomplete to Peavy, Jazz.
4-6 Iowa 43 Lotti, Anthony punt 23 yards to the IOWA20, out-of-bounds.

8 plays, 37 yards, 4:08
IOWA drive start at 09:31.

1-10 Iowa 20 [SG], Beathard, C.J. pass complete to Wadley, Akrum for 9 yards to the IOWA29 (Figaro,
Lubern).

2-1 Iowa 29 P10[SG], Beathard, C.J. pass complete to McCarron, Riley for 4 yards to the IOWA33, 1ST DOWN
IOWA (Dixon, D'Cota).

1-10 Iowa 33 [SG], Beathard, C.J. pass complete to Smith, Jerminic for 6 yards to the IOWA39,
out-of-bounds.

2-4 Iowa 39 P11[SG], Beathard, C.J. screen pass complete to McCarron, Riley for 9 yards to the IOWA48,
1ST DOWN IOWA, out-of-bounds (Booker, Titus).

1-10 Iowa 48 P12[SG], Beathard, C.J. pass complete to Wadley, Akrum for 17 yards to the WIS35, 1ST DOWN
IOWA (Edwards, T.J.).

1-10 WIS 35 [SG], Wadley, Akrum rush left for 4 yards to the WIS31, out-of-bounds (Figaro, Lubern).
2-6 WIS 31 R13[SG], Beathard, C.J. rush left for 6 yards to the WIS25, 1ST DOWN IOWA (Watt, T.J.).
1-10 WIS 25 [SG], Beathard, C.J. pass incomplete to Smith, Jerminic, QB hurry by Figaro, Lubern.
2-10 WIS 25 [SG], Beathard, C.J. pass complete to Wadley, Akrum for 5 yards to the WIS20 (Edwards,

T.J.;Figaro, Lubern).
3-5 WIS 20 [SG], Beathard, C.J. pass incomplete to McCarron, Riley.
4-5 WIS 20 Duncan, Keith field goal attempt from 38 MISSED - wide right, spot at WIS20, clock 05:25.

11 plays, 60 yards, 4:06
WISCONSIN drive start at 05:25.

1-10 WIS 20 Hornibrook, A. at QB for Wisconsin.
1-10 WIS 20 Clement, Corey rush left for 6 yards to the WIS26 (Snyder, Brandon).
2-4 WIS 26 Clement, Corey rush up middle for 3 yards to the WIS29 (King, Desmond;Niemann, Ben).
3-1 WIS 29 R19Clement, Corey rush left for 34 yards to the IOWA37, 1ST DOWN WIS (King, Desmond).
1-10 Iowa 37 Ogunbowale, D. rush up middle for 4 yards to the IOWA33 (Ekakitie, Faith).
2-6 Iowa 33 R20Shaw, Bradrick rush left for 8 yards to the IOWA25, 1ST DOWN WIS (Niemann, Ben).
1-10 Iowa 25 Timeout IOWA, clock 02:20.
1-10 Iowa 25 Clement, Corey rush up middle for 4 yards to the IOWA21 (Taylor, Miles).
2-6 Iowa 21 Timeout IOWA, clock 02:16.
2-6 Iowa 21 Clement, Corey rush up middle for 3 yards to the IOWA18 (Jewell, Josey;Bower, Bo).
3-3 Iowa 18 Timeout IOWA, clock 02:12.
3-3 Iowa 18 Timeout Wisconsin, clock 02:12.
3-3 Iowa 18 Clement, Corey rush left for no gain to the IOWA18 (Bower, Bo;Jewell, Josey).
4-3 Iowa 18 Timeout Wisconsin, clock 01:28.
4-3 Iowa 18 Endicott, A. field goal attempt from 36 GOOD, clock 01:24.

Wisconsin 17, IOWA 6
9 plays, 62 yards, 4:01

Rosowski, P.J. kickoff 65 yards to the IOWA0, King, Desmond return 77 yards to the WIS23
(Jacobs, Leon).

IOWA drive start at 01:24.
1-10 WIS 23 [SG], Beathard, C.J. sacked for loss of 5 yards to the WIS28 (Watt, T.J.), PENALTY IOWA

intentional grounding (Beathard, C.J.) 0 yards to the WIS28.
1-15 WIS 28 2nd and 15.
2-15 WIS 28 P14[SG], Beathard, C.J. pass complete to Wadley, Akrum for 21 yards to the WIS7, 1ST DOWN

IOWA (Connelly, Ryan).
1-G WIS 07 [SG], Beathard, C.J. pass incomplete to McCarron, Riley (Connelly, Ryan).



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
#10 Wisconsin vs IOWA (Oct 22, 2016 at Iowa City, Iowa)

2-G WIS 07 [SG], Beathard, C.J. pass incomplete to Fant, Noah.
The original call of a completed pass for a touchdown was overturned

3-G WIS 07 [SG], Beathard, C.J. pass incomplete to Scheel, Jay, QB hurry by Edwards, T.J..
4-G WIS 07 Duncan, Keith field goal attempt from 25 GOOD, clock 00:43.

Wisconsin 17, IOWA 9
6 plays, 16 yards, 0:41

Coluzzi, Ron kickoff 24 yards to the WIS41, out-of-bounds, WIS ball on WIS41, PENALTY
IOWA illegal procedure (Coluzzi, Ron) 5 yards to the WIS46, 1st and 10, WIS ball on WIS46.

WISCONSIN drive start at 00:43.
1-10 WIS 46 Team rush for loss of 2 yards to the WIS44.
2-12 WIS 44 Team rush for loss of 2 yards to the WIS42.

End of game, clock 00:00.
2 plays, minus 4 yards, 0:43

FINAL SCORE: Wisconsin 17, IOWA 9

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Wisconsin 3 08:59 3 1 0 4 2-4 0-0 15-74 1-3-0-21 0-0
IOWA 3 06:01 1 4 0 5 0-3 0-0 5-2 7-13-0-71 2-5



Quickie Statistics (Final)
#10 Wisconsin vs IOWA (Oct 22, 2016 at Iowa City, Iowa)

WIS IOWA
Score 17 9
FIRST DOWNS 20 14
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 48-167 27-83
PASSING YDS (NET) 256 153
Passes Att-Comp-Int 25-15-0 33-17-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 73-423 60-236
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-10 1-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 2-90
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 5-30.2 8-41.1
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 2-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 5-30
Possession Time 37:02 22:58
Third-Down Conversions 8 of 17 2 of 13
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 0 0 of 0
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 3-5 2-3

Wisconsin IOWA
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Clement, Corey 35 134 0 134 1 34 3.8
Taylor, A.J. 2 24 0 24 0 23 12.0
Ogunbowale, D. 2 10 0 10 0 6 5.0
Shaw, Bradrick 1 8 0 8 0 8 8.0

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Wadley, Akrum 10 44 0 44 0 12 4.4
Daniels, LeShun 10 38 3 35 0 8 3.5
Beathard, C.J. 6 15 10 5 0 6 0.8
McCarron, Riley 1 0 5 -5 0 0 -5.0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Hornibrook, A. 11-19-0 197 0 57 2
Houston, Bart 4-6-0 59 1 21 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Beathard, C.J. 17-33-0 153 0 21 2

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Ogunbowale, D. 4 51 0 26
Peavy, Jazz 3 26 0 12
Fumagalli, Troy 2 38 1 21
Clement, Corey 2 11 0 9

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Wadley, Akrum 7 72 0 21
McCarron, Riley 6 47 0 11
Fant, Noah 1 14 0 14
Daniels, LeShun 1 8 0 8

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Lotti, Anthony 4 123 30.8 37 2 0
Rosowski, P.J. 1 28 28.0 28 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Coluzzi, Ron 8 329 41.1 58 2 1

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long
Peavy, Jazz 1 10 0 10

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long
King, Desmond 1 0 0 0

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long
Kulick, Drake 1 13 0 13
King, Desmond 1 77 0 77

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Cichy, Jack 6-4 10 0.0 0.0
Dooley, Garret 4-3 7 0.5 2.5
Edwards, T.J. 2-5 7 0.0 0.0
Dixon, D'Cota 4-2 6 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Jewell, Josey 6-10 16 0.0 0.0
King, Desmond 7-5 12 0.0 0.0
Niemann, Ben 4-4 8 0.0 0.0
Snyder, Brandon 6-1 7 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 10:06 WIS - Fumagalli, Troy 17 yd pass from Houston, Bart (Endicott, A. kick), 8-58 4:45 7 - 0

03:49 IOWA - Duncan, Keith 41 yd field goal, 6-20 2:45 7 - 3
00:00 IOWA - Recinos, Miguel 47 yd field goal, 8-51 0:54 7 - 6

3rd 07:20 WIS - Clement, Corey 1 yd run (Endicott, A. kick), 4-62 2:04 14 - 6
4th 01:24 WIS - Endicott, A. 36 yd field goal, 9-62 4:01 17 - 6

00:43 IOWA - Duncan, Keith 25 yd field goal, 6-16 0:41 17 - 9


